
Dennis P¡atÍ.I Barbara Olsen

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

City Gouncil Agenda ltems
and

Contracts, Leases or Agreements

5t7t2013
City Gouncil Meeting Date

Agenda ltems Only

Fleet Operations Transportation
Submitted By Division Department

Action
A resolution (rescinding Resolution 5f -13) and awarding Bid #13-12 to Terex Equipment Services of North Little Rock
in the amount of $127,545 for the purchase of three Ford F550 Service body trucks for use by Water & Sewer.

127,545.00 687,600.00 LighUMedium Utility Vehicles

Cost of this request

9700.1920.5802.00

Category / Project Budget

154,427.O0

Program Category / Project Name

Vehicles and Equipment

Account Number

02078.2013

Funds Used to Dete Program / Project Category Name

Shop Fund533,173.00

Project Number Remaining Balance Fund Name

Budgeted ltem l-X I Budget Adjustment Attached l-1

/-/? /3 Previous ordinance or Resotution #

Original Contract Date:

Original Contract Number:

Finance and I

-PJ a-. R.-p- I- 21-Zo13
Received ¡n@'fty1 )- i 3 P0i : 0t RCJd

Clerk's Office

Comments:

Received in
Mayor's Offlce

1/#þ

Revised January 15,2009

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 1 of 6



THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDÊNCE

CITY COT]NCIL AGEI\IDA MEMO

To:

Thru:

From:

Date:

Subject:

Mayor/City Council

Terry Gulley, I)irector of Transportation

Dennis Pratt, Fleet Operations Supt.

February 27,2013

Purchase of three Service body trucks for Water & Sewer

PROPOSAL: That City Council rescind resolution 51-13 and award Bid 13-12to Terex Equipment Services

for the purchase of three Ford F550 service body trucks for use by Water & Sewer in the amount of Sl27 ,545 .

RECOMMENDATION: Water & Sewer (Sewer Maintenance program) has three service body trucks that
need to be replaced. Bid #13-12 was opened January l8'n 2013; Fleet recommended that the bid be awarded to
North Point Ford. Council approved the purchase on Resolution 51-13.

When Fleet placed the order with North Point Ford, they realized that they had bid on2x4 trucks, not 4x4 trucks
as specified in the bid. They have withdrawn their bid.

Fleet recommends purchasing three service body trucks from Terex Equipment Service of N. Little Rock, the
lowest bid that meets specs on bid #13-12, in the amount of $42,5 1 5 each for a tot¿l of $127 ,545. The bid tab

sheet is attached. The vendor has verified that they will honor their bid for these trucks.

The price difference is less than $6,000 for the three trucks. More than enough replacement funds have been

collected, and there are suffrcient capital funds in the budget to cover the difference.

This purchase was unanimously approved by the Equipment Committee on February 26,2013.

BUDGET IMPACT: These replacements were budgeted for on both the capital and operating sides.

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 2 of 6



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 51-13, AWARDING BID
#13-12 AND AUTHOzuZING THE PURCHASE OF THREE (3) FORD F-550
SERVICE BODY TRUCKS FROM TEREX EQUIPMENT SERVICES OF
NORTH LITTLE ROCK IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $127,545.00 FOR USE
BY THE WATER AND SEWER DIVISION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF' THE CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

Section l. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby repeals
Resolution No. 51-13.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby awards Bid
#13-12 and authorizes the purchase of three (3) Ford F-550 service body trucks from Terex
Equipment Services of North Little Rock in the total amount of $127,545.00 for use by the Water
and Sewer Division. l

PASSED and APPROVED this 7tr day of May,2013.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

By: By:
LIONELD JORDAN, Mayor SONDRA E. SMITH, City Clerk/Treasurer

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 3 of 6



RÐSOLTITIONNO. Sl-13

A RESOLUTION AïI¡ARDtrNG BIÐ #13.12 AND AT.ITHORIZTNT THE
PURCHASE OF Tr{Rffi (3) FORD F-550 SERVTSE BODY TRUCKS FROM
NORTTI POINT FORD OF NORTTI LITTI.E ROCK TN TTM TOTÄL
AMOTJNT O}- $12I,812.00 FÙR USE BY TIIE W'ATER AND SEWER
DIVISION

BE IT RTSOLVEI} BY TEE CITY COTJNCIL OB' TI{E CITY OT
FAYETTEVILLE, AR*üTNS,{.S;

$ection 1- Thatrhe City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Afkmsas trereby awæds Bid
#13-12 and authotizes the purchæe thre¿ (3) Ford FJ50 servise body hucks from Norrh Point
Ford of North Little Rnck in the totat åmount of $l2l$12.00 for use by the Water and Sewer
Division.

PASSEI) and APPROVEI) this t9ù day of Ma¡ch, Z0t3.

APPROVED:

Page 1 of1

f'
J

¡
I

i..

ATTEST:

ur, 4¿r^¿*-¡ -/"*,,A,-SONIIRA E" SMfruL Ciry Clerk/Treasurer

"ulsi\Ïffifi$õ¡ror** ,rr:'&=--'-"4.t#ffi.,ft$t

I

I

I
i

i

¡.
i

I

!

hfip://docs.accessfayetteville.org:81/AppXtender/RenderContent.aspx?DataSource:AX&P... 4lIgl20l3

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 4 of 6



,fr.*,.l lJf
rayewyJlle

alpoen" :'.:¡.-4ffiffiåä4ft itf riffi ài.,Fj,J* :,'.,
1 Blrl Knlght Fofrl (truck)rcaleco Truck Eody(þêdl

, -/ lt€m I/-
ItEm 2

3

.-iv
\á,t

,tttir.{"

It.m 1

Item 2

B¡d l3-12, Seruice Body Trucks w¡th HD Chassis

Ircm i {e,ooo cw,R-Extendo.t cab ,o" ,..r0 s t , 
", ,lr{å' $ s8,8z7.oo

ånd chastls
9' UtllltytypÊtnrck þody

EEsË"R'rÞ.tffi"{WåGwffiêiiíÍì,iil1.Êt{.Uf*{orlrßFR"ldoö.FR1,:'li1'ÁTfi$#fiffiwiìllü}:r;:il:

19,000 GVì¡lVR_Extcnd.d c¡b Ford F.660 3
änt cnallll

t' Utllltytypetruck body
lnttilfod on aÞove ch¡srlô Readlng HDIo8ABDW 3

lltem ll

Itam 2 lnrtilfcd on rþovô chrlrls

'19,000 OVWR Extrnded cab.
,n¡{êhrßrtr Ford F-5t0 3 ¡ 36,338.38 $ 10ô.016.08

'gttllltytypetruckbody ,,.ã.
tnttrflsdonaboyêchrrstB/-loatotacboll084vHs83$7,ooo.oo12l,ooo.oo

'rrsnrr UÉåôY ò¿ús,gJYm'taF_

-7
Item I

Item 2

4
IrGñ1 lg,OO0ovwRExterd€.loab Fordsup.rDutyF.øøo7{fiewo} s 9 34,370.00 6 los,lto,oo

ncm2 t"i,Tl":¡t"Tli:HiåHl" RerdrnsurosABil- 3 s E,145.qeJ-. 24,43s.00

lrtem' 4¡si ro=z,__ _ 
lFF;.-----=.?.¿ìTz l

19,000 GVWR Ertendßd cab
and ch¡stls

9' Utllltytype trck body
lnEtãllcd on {bovo chrEBlE

lltem ll

D¡kotacBcllos4vHs8 t $ €,q$¡.q!-Q-'-ffi¡ç*

Ìt:l:i;iruäitÊrldöji¡tr'¿Ii.{.Þï;qi.ffi HÉlC:dffi ëä'; jr

ElO.'13.12
01fi8fi3
2:00 PM
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLË

¡

$

'19,000 GWUR Extended cab
and chssålâ

9' Utllr'v tyPe tn¡ck body
lnrtall€d on abovo ch!6318

lltem ll

s3,960,00 $

9,fi6.00 i

Ford F.õio Suporcrb wlth chrssla /¡x¡t DRW

Knrpheld€ 7108D64J1 l08.' Sôwlco Borly

ffi

101,860,00

27,3l.6.00

rNOîCË: Bld rMrd l¡ contlngant upon wndot meellñg mlnlñum ¡peolfcatlont ¡nd lomal quthodatlon by Cltyomclal!.

Ford F.660 4X4 SupGrcaÞ

Retdlng U108ABHH

,.rìa

36,017.00

I,147.00

$

t

39,600,00

8.146.00

s

3

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 5 of 6



Gity Of Fayetteville - Purchase Order (PO) Request

Att purchases under $2s00 shatt be used on a p-card unte"" -"¿i"rläI;;r'f:ffii#ià laÞd. (can xz56 withsuesrions)
All PO Request shall be scanned to the Purchasing e-mail: Purchasing@-ci.fayetteville.ar.us

Vendor #:

qddress:

0ity:

Requester:

BARBARA OLSEN
lfam

15379

Descrintion

1 2OI3 FORD F55O SERVICE BODY TRUCKS PER

2 BID SPECS, BID#13.12,TO BE UNITS:

3 377, FTXED ASSET #700377

4 378, FTXED ASSET #700378 AND

5

venoor Name:

379, FTXED ASSET #700379

6

7

I

State:

9

Ouantitv lunit of lssue lllnit Cost

TEREX EOUIPMENT SERVICES

10

3

l'peclat tnstrucÎrons:

EA

Approvals:

42,515.00

Shipping/Handling

FOD t-Ornt:

Mayor:

Fxtended Côst

Zip Code:

Finance & lnternal Services Director:

$127,545.00

Keqursrlron r\o,:

Dispatch

Requester's Employee #:

1940

$0.00

.v t\u[¡tugt

Ship to code:

50

$0.00

tMail
Yes:_ No: X

Aôaôr rnf Nr rmhcrç

9700.1920.5802.00

laxable

Yes: No: X

$0.00

Jø Tç.

U't9t2013

urvrson Heao Approvat:

$0.00

=ÃPsurËu uËilvEry uars.

Extension:
485

$0.00

Lot

Prnianf/S¡ ¡hnrnia¡l #

$0.00

uuores l{ftacneo

Yes: No: x

$0.00

02078.2013

$0.00

$0.00

lnr¡antnnr lf ltriwa¡l Accat lf

$0.00

Department Director:

Budget Manager:

Utilities Manager:

700377

700378

700379

Total:

Purchasing Manager:

lT Manager:

s127,545.00

Other:

A. 8 
Repealing Resolution No. 51-13 

Bid #13-12 Terex Equipment Services 
Page 6 of 6




